COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the matter of: : CASE NO. 2021-00386

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FIILNG OF : COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. : TO EXTEND ITS SMALL VOLUME GAS :

TRANSPORTATION SERVICE :

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC.'S ("IGS") AND CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, GAS DIVISION, LLC ("CNEG") WRITTEN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION'S ORDER

Come Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. ("IGS") and Constellation New Energy, Gas Division, LLC ("CNEG"), by counsel, and in response to the Commission's January 13, 2022 Order granting intervention and undersigned counsel certify that IGS and CNEG, through the below designated persons and the specified email addresses to which electronic messages should be served, has the ability and facilities to receive electronic transmissions in this matter:

Matthew R. Malone, Esq. James L. Deckard, Esq. Hurt, Deckard & May PLLC 127 West Main Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (859) 254-0000 (office) (859) 254-4763 (facsimile) mmalone@hdmfirm.com jdeckard@hdmfirm.com

Wherefore, IGS and CNEG respectfully submits this written statement in response to the Commission's January 13, 2022 Order.

Respectfully submitted,

HURT, DECKARD & MAY PLLC

/s/Matt Malone
Matthew R. Malone
James L. Deckard
The Equus Building
127 West Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
(859) 254-0000 (office)
(859) 254-4763 (facsimile)

Counsel for the Petitioners, INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY, INC. And CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, GAS DIVISION, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that IGS and CNEG's January 18, 2022 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of IGS and CNEG's pleading and Read 1st Document to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on January 18, 2022; that an original and one copy of the filing are excused from being mailed to the Commission pursuant to Case No. 2020-00085; that there are currently no parties excused from participation by electronic service; and that, on January 18, 2022, electronic mail notification of the electronic filing is provided to all parties of record.

/s/Matt Malone

Attorney for Interstate Gas Supply, Inc
And Constellation New Energy, Gas Division, LLC